
Saint Francis (PA) (3-4,0-0 NEC) -vs- Saint Joseph's (2-6,0-0 Atlantic)
11/30/19 at 

 
 

 
 
Saint Francis (PA) 79

Saint Joseph's 63

Date: 11/30/19
Time: 7:00 pm
Attendance: 2124
Referees: Mike Palau,Pat Driscoll,Brian Dorsey
Notes: 2019-20 Men's Basketball. Round: 0. Saint Francis (PA) vs
Saint Joseph's. Play

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Saint Francis (PA) 37 42 79
Saint Joseph's 28 35 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Braxton, Keith * 38 9-17 2-3 6-6 1-6 7 1 4 1 0 1 26
11 Blackmon, Isaiah * 39 7-20 3-7 2-2 5-7 12 2 0 2 0 1 19
05 Thompson, Myles * 31 4-9 1-2 0-0 0-8 8 1 1 1 0 1 9
04 Gaskins Jr., Randall * 32 3-4 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 2 0 1 1 8
30 Kuzavas, Deivydas * 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 0 0
42 Flagg, Mark 21 5-7 0-0 1-4 5-4 9 4 0 1 3 0 11
22 Stewart, Tyler 14 2-4 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 3 0 3 0 1 6
01 Dixon-Conover,Ramiir 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 1 0
02 Meredith, Scott 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Ikediashi, Precious 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-63 6-14 13-16 13-29 42 17 9 10 4 7 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-31   41.94 % 4-7   57.14 % 7-10   70.00 %
Second Half 17-32   53.13 % 2-7   28.57 % 6-6   100.00 %
Total 30-63   47.6 % 6-14   42.9 % 13-16   81.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 16 2nd-00:27

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Ryan Daly * 36 6-16 3-4 8-8 4-3 7 4 2 5 0 0 23
21 Lorenzo Edwards * 27 5-10 4-9 0-0 1-3 4 4 3 1 0 0 14
10 Rahmir Moore * 33 2-9 0-2 5-5 2-2 4 1 3 1 0 1 9
12 Anthony Longpre * 21 2-9 1-3 0-0 5-5 10 2 2 1 0 1 5
03 Cameron Brown * 26 2-9 0-4 0-0 3-3 6 3 2 0 0 0 4
02 Myles Douglas 29 4-8 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 8
25 Dennis Ashley 17 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
00 Chereef Knox 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 2 1 0
11 Toliver Freeman 3 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-67 8-29 13-15 17-22 39 16 13 11 2 3 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-31   25.81 % 4-17   23.53 % 8-10   80.00 %
Second Half 13-36   36.11 % 4-12   33.33 % 5-5   100.00 %
Total 21-67   31.3 % 8-29   27.6 % 13-15   86.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Chereef Knox Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 6 1st-18:11



First Half Box Score
Saint Francis (PA) 37

Saint Joseph's 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Braxton, Keith 18 4-8 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 1 11
11 Blackmon, Isaiah 19 4-11 2-3 2-2 3-4 7 1 0 1 0 1 12
5 Thompson, Myles 13 3-7 1-1 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 1 0 1 7
4 Gaskins Jr., Randall 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 1 2
30 Kuzavas, Deivydas 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
42 Flagg, Mark 10 0-0 0-0 1-4 1-3 4 2 0 1 1 0 1
22 Stewart, Tyler 7 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 1 4
1 Dixon-Conover,Ramiir 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
2 Meredith, Scott 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Ikediashi, Precious 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 30-63 6-14 13-16 13-29 42 17 9 10 4 7 79
41.9 % 57.1 % 70.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Ryan Daly 18 2-7 1-2 6-6 2-0 2 1 2 3 0 0 11
21 Lorenzo Edwards 11 3-5 2-4 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 1 0 0 8
10 Rahmir Moore 15 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 2
12 Anthony Longpre 13 2-6 1-3 0-0 3-5 8 1 0 1 0 1 5
3 Cameron Brown 8 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
2 Myles Douglas 13 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Dennis Ashley 11 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
0 Chereef Knox 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 2 1 0
11 Toliver Freeman 3 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 21-67 8-29 13-15 17-22 39 16 13 11 2 3 63
25.8 % 23.5 % 80.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Saint Francis (PA) 42

Saint Joseph's 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Braxton, Keith 20 5-9 1-2 4-4 0-5 5 1 2 0 0 0 15
11 Blackmon, Isaiah 20 3-9 1-4 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 1 0 0 7
5 Thompson, Myles 18 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
4 Gaskins Jr., Randall 16 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6
30 Kuzavas, Deivydas 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
42 Flagg, Mark 11 5-7 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 2 0 0 2 0 10
22 Stewart, Tyler 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
1 Dixon-Conover,Ramiir 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
2 Meredith, Scott 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Ikediashi, Precious 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 30-63 6-14 13-16 13-29 42 17 9 10 4 7 79
53.1 % 28.6 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Ryan Daly 18 4-9 2-2 2-2 2-3 5 3 0 2 0 0 12
21 Lorenzo Edwards 16 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 6
10 Rahmir Moore 18 2-7 0-1 3-3 2-1 3 1 2 0 0 0 7
12 Anthony Longpre 8 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
3 Cameron Brown 18 2-5 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 4
2 Myles Douglas 16 3-6 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 6
25 Dennis Ashley 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Chereef Knox 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Toliver Freeman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 21-67 8-29 13-15 17-22 39 16 13 11 2 3 63
36.1 % 33.3 % 100.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Francis (PA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Joseph's
19:47 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,RAHMIR

-- REBOUND OFF by LONGPRE,ANTHONY
19:28 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,LORENZO

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,RAHMIR
MISS LAYUP by BLACKMON,ISAIAH 18:59
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,MYLES 18:52

-- REBOUND DEF by LONGPRE,ANTHONY
18:32 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,CAMERON

-- REBOUND OFF by DALY,RYAN
18:28 TURNOVER  by DALY,RYAN

STEAL  by BRAXTON,KEITH 18:28
MISS JUMPER by BRAXTON,KEITH 18:23

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,LORENZO
18:11 0-6 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by DALY,RYAN

-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,LORENZO
MISS JUMPER by BRAXTON,KEITH 17:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CAMERON
17:27 MISS 3PTR by LONGPRE,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MYLES --
GOOD 3PTR by BLACKMON,ISAIAH 17:17 3-6 H 3
ASSIST  by BRAXTON,KEITH --

16:59 MISS 3PTR by DALY,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MYLES --
GOOD 3PTR by BRAXTON,KEITH 16:46 6-6

16:27 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,RAHMIR
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MYLES --
TURNOVER  by BRAXTON,KEITH 16:22

16:22 STEAL  by LONGPRE,ANTHONY
16:12 6-8 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by DALY,RYAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,LORENZO
GOOD JUMPER by BLACKMON,ISAIAH 15:48 8-8

15:28 MISS JUMPER by LONGPRE,ANTHONY
-- REBOUND OFF by LONGPRE,ANTHONY

15:19 MISS LAYUP by LONGPRE,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by BLACKMON,ISAIAH --

15:18 FOUL  by BROWN,CAMERON
GOOD FT by BLACKMON,ISAIAH(fastbreak) 15:18 9-8 V 1
GOOD FT by BLACKMON,ISAIAH(fastbreak) 15:18 10-8 V 2
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:18
SUB IN by STEWART,TYLER 15:18
SUB IN by FLAGG,MARK 15:18
SUB OUT by KUZAVAS,DEIVYDAS 15:18
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MYLES 15:18

15:18 SUB IN by ASHLEY,DENNIS
15:18 SUB IN by DOUGLAS,MYLES
15:18 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,LORENZO
15:18 SUB OUT by MOORE,RAHMIR
14:49 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by BRAXTON,KEITH 14:37
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by STEWART,TYLER 14:34
14:34 SUB IN by EDWARDS,LORENZO
14:34 SUB IN by KNOX,CHEREEF
14:34 SUB OUT by BROWN,CAMERON
14:34 SUB OUT by LONGPRE,ANTHONY
14:18 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,LORENZO

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,TYLER --



GOOD JUMPER by GASKINS JR.,RANDALL(in the paint) 14:09 12-8 V 4
13:47 MISS 3PTR by ASHLEY,DENNIS

BLOCK  by FLAGG,MARK 13:47
REBOUND DEF by FLAGG,MARK --

13:44 FOUL  by DALY,RYAN
MISS FT by FLAGG,MARK 13:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FLAGG,MARK 13:44
SUB IN by MEREDITH,SCOTT 13:44
SUB OUT by BLACKMON,ISAIAH 13:44

13:44 SUB IN by MOORE,RAHMIR
13:44 SUB OUT by ASHLEY,DENNIS

REBOUND OFF by BRAXTON,KEITH --
TURNOVER  by FLAGG,MARK 13:40

13:40 STEAL  by KNOX,CHEREEF

13:35 12-10 V 2
GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,LORENZO(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by KNOX,CHEREEF
TURNOVER  by STEWART,TYLER 13:03

12:47 MISS JUMPER by DALY,RYAN
-- REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,LORENZO

FOUL  by MEREDITH,SCOTT 12:44
SUB IN by BLACKMON,ISAIAH 12:44
SUB IN by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR 12:44
SUB OUT by GASKINS JR.,RANDALL 12:44
SUB OUT by BRAXTON,KEITH 12:44

12:32 12-12 GOOD JUMPER by DOUGLAS,MYLES(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BLACKMON,ISAIAH 12:06
REBOUND OFF by FLAGG,MARK --
GOOD 3PTR by BLACKMON,ISAIAH 11:55 15-12 V 3
ASSIST  by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR --

11:36 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,LORENZO
REBOUND DEF by BLACKMON,ISAIAH --
GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,TYLER(in the paint) 11:26 17-12 V 5
FOUL  by BLACKMON,ISAIAH 11:08
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:08
SUB IN by KUZAVAS,DEIVYDAS 11:08
SUB OUT by FLAGG,MARK 11:08

11:08 SUB IN by FREEMAN,TOLIVER
11:08 SUB IN by BROWN,CAMERON
11:08 SUB IN by ASHLEY,DENNIS
11:08 SUB OUT by DALY,RYAN
11:08 SUB OUT by KNOX,CHEREEF
11:08 SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,MYLES
10:59 TURNOVER  by MOORE,RAHMIR

STEAL  by STEWART,TYLER 10:59
MISS 3PTR by MEREDITH,SCOTT 10:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CAMERON
10:40 17-15 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,LORENZO

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,CAMERON
SUB IN by BRAXTON,KEITH 10:31
SUB OUT by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR 10:31
MISS JUMPER by BLACKMON,ISAIAH 10:18
REBOUND OFF by BLACKMON,ISAIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by BLACKMON,ISAIAH(in the paint) 10:14 19-15 V 4

10:01 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by BLACKMON,ISAIAH --
TURNOVER  by STEWART,TYLER 09:52
SUB IN by GASKINS JR.,RANDALL 09:52
SUB IN by THOMPSON,MYLES 09:52
SUB OUT by STEWART,TYLER 09:52
SUB OUT by MEREDITH,SCOTT 09:52

09:52 SUB IN by LONGPRE,ANTHONY



09:52 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,LORENZO
09:34 TURNOVER  by LONGPRE,ANTHONY

STEAL  by GASKINS JR.,RANDALL 09:34
TURNOVER  by KUZAVAS,DEIVYDAS 09:27

09:04 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,CAMERON
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CAMERON

08:57 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MYLES --
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,MYLES 08:50 21-15 V 6
FOUL  by KUZAVAS,DEIVYDAS 08:40

08:40 MISS FT by FREEMAN,TOLIVER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:40 MISS FT by FREEMAN,TOLIVER
REBOUND DEF by KUZAVAS,DEIVYDAS --

08:40 SUB IN by DALY,RYAN
08:40 SUB OUT by MOORE,RAHMIR

MISS JUMPER by BLACKMON,ISAIAH 08:33
REBOUND OFF by KUZAVAS,DEIVYDAS --

08:30 FOUL  by BROWN,CAMERON
08:30 SUB IN by KNOX,CHEREEF
08:30 SUB IN by DOUGLAS,MYLES
08:30 SUB OUT by FREEMAN,TOLIVER
08:30 SUB OUT by BROWN,CAMERON

GOOD JUMPER by BRAXTON,KEITH(in the paint) 08:22 23-15 V 8
08:02 23-18 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by LONGPRE,ANTHONY

-- ASSIST  by DALY,RYAN
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,MYLES 07:38

-- REBOUND DEF by LONGPRE,ANTHONY
FOUL  by KUZAVAS,DEIVYDAS 07:38
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:38
SUB IN by FLAGG,MARK 07:38
SUB OUT by KUZAVAS,DEIVYDAS 07:38

07:17 MISS 3PTR by ASHLEY,DENNIS
REBOUND DEF by BRAXTON,KEITH --
MISS JUMPER by BRAXTON,KEITH 07:10

07:10 BLOCK  by KNOX,CHEREEF
-- REBOUND DEF by ASHLEY,DENNIS

06:55 MISS JUMPER by DALY,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by FLAGG,MARK --
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,MYLES 06:40

06:40 BLOCK  by KNOX,CHEREEF
-- REBOUND DEF by ASHLEY,DENNIS

06:28 MISS 3PTR by DOUGLAS,MYLES
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:27 FOUL  by ASHLEY,DENNIS
GOOD JUMPER by BRAXTON,KEITH(in the paint) 06:14 25-18 V 7

05:53 MISS 3PTR by KNOX,CHEREEF
-- REBOUND OFF by LONGPRE,ANTHONY

05:47 MISS LAYUP by ASHLEY,DENNIS
BLOCK  by GASKINS JR.,RANDALL 05:47
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MYLES --
FOUL  by THOMPSON,MYLES 05:43
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,MYLES 05:43
SUB IN by STEWART,TYLER 05:43
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MYLES 05:43

05:43 SUB IN by EDWARDS,LORENZO
05:43 SUB IN by MOORE,RAHMIR
05:43 SUB OUT by LONGPRE,ANTHONY
05:43 SUB OUT by ASHLEY,DENNIS
05:26 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,LORENZO

STEAL  by BLACKMON,ISAIAH 05:26
05:21 FOUL  by EDWARDS,LORENZO



GOOD LAYUP by BRAXTON,KEITH(in the paint) 05:18 27-18 V 9
05:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL  by STEWART,TYLER 04:58
04:58 27-19 V 8 GOOD FT by DALY,RYAN
04:58 27-20 V 7 GOOD FT by DALY,RYAN

TURNOVER  by STEWART,TYLER 04:42
04:21 MISS 3PTR by KNOX,CHEREEF

REBOUND DEF by FLAGG,MARK --
MISS LAYUP by GASKINS JR.,RANDALL 04:10

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,LORENZO
04:04 MISS LAYUP by DALY,RYAN

-- REBOUND OFF by DALY,RYAN
03:58 MISS LAYUP by DALY,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by BLACKMON,ISAIAH --
03:56 FOUL  by EDWARDS,LORENZO

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:56
GOOD FT by STEWART,TYLER(fastbreak) 03:56 28-20 V 8
GOOD FT by STEWART,TYLER(fastbreak) 03:56 29-20 V 9
SUB IN by THOMPSON,MYLES 03:56
SUB OUT by STEWART,TYLER 03:56

03:56 SUB IN by LONGPRE,ANTHONY
03:56 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,LORENZO
03:36 TURNOVER  by KNOX,CHEREEF
03:36 FOUL TECH by KNOX,CHEREEF
03:36 FOUL  by KNOX,CHEREEF

GOOD FT by BRAXTON,KEITH 03:36 30-20 V 10
GOOD FT by BRAXTON,KEITH 03:36 31-20 V 11

03:36 SUB IN by ASHLEY,DENNIS
03:36 SUB OUT by KNOX,CHEREEF
03:21 FOUL  by LONGPRE,ANTHONY

GOOD FT by FLAGG,MARK 03:21 32-20 V 12
MISS FT by FLAGG,MARK 03:21

-- REBOUND DEF by LONGPRE,ANTHONY
03:07 TURNOVER  by DALY,RYAN

STEAL  by THOMPSON,MYLES 03:07
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,MYLES(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:00 34-20 V 14
ASSIST  by GASKINS JR.,RANDALL --
FOUL  by FLAGG,MARK 02:46

02:46 34-21 V 13 GOOD FT by MOORE,RAHMIR
02:46 34-22 V 12 GOOD FT by MOORE,RAHMIR

MISS JUMPER by BLACKMON,ISAIAH 02:25
-- REBOUND DEF by LONGPRE,ANTHONY

02:12 34-24 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by LONGPRE,ANTHONY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DALY,RYAN

GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,MYLES 01:53 37-24 V 13
ASSIST  by BRAXTON,KEITH --
FOUL  by FLAGG,MARK 01:29

01:29 37-25 V 12 GOOD FT by DALY,RYAN
01:29 37-26 V 11 GOOD FT by DALY,RYAN

SUB IN by IKEDIASHI,PRECIOUS 01:29
SUB OUT by FLAGG,MARK 01:29
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,MYLES 01:18
REBOUND OFF by BLACKMON,ISAIAH --
MISS LAYUP by BLACKMON,ISAIAH 01:11

-- REBOUND DEF by LONGPRE,ANTHONY
FOUL  by GASKINS JR.,RANDALL 01:08

01:08 37-27 V 10 GOOD FT by DALY,RYAN
01:08 37-28 V 9 GOOD FT by DALY,RYAN

SUB IN by MEREDITH,SCOTT 01:08
SUB OUT by GASKINS JR.,RANDALL 01:08
MISS 3PTR by MEREDITH,SCOTT 00:53
REBOUND OFF by BLACKMON,ISAIAH --



Second Half Play By Play

MISS LAYUP by BLACKMON,ISAIAH 00:48
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,RAHMIR

00:24 TURNOVER  by DALY,RYAN
STEAL  by IKEDIASHI,PRECIOUS 00:24
TURNOVER  by BLACKMON,ISAIAH 00:19

00:19 STEAL  by MOORE,RAHMIR
00:00 MISS 3PTR by LONGPRE,ANTHONY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: Saint Francis (PA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Joseph's
GOOD 3PTR by BLACKMON,ISAIAH 19:48 40-28 V 12
ASSIST  by GASKINS JR.,RANDALL --

19:29 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,CAMERON
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,RAHMIR

19:26 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,RAHMIR
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CAMERON

19:20 40-30 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,CAMERON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BLACKMON,ISAIAH 19:06

-- REBOUND DEF by DALY,RYAN
18:57 MISS JUMPER by LONGPRE,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MYLES --
MISS 3PTR by BRAXTON,KEITH 18:48

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,RAHMIR
18:37 40-33 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,LORENZO

-- ASSIST  by LONGPRE,ANTHONY
GOOD JUMPER by BRAXTON,KEITH(in the paint) 18:18 42-33 V 9

17:58 MISS JUMPER by LONGPRE,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MYLES --
GOOD JUMPER by GASKINS JR.,RANDALL(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 17:51 44-33 V 11
ASSIST  by BRAXTON,KEITH --

17:18 44-35 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by DALY,RYAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BRAXTON,KEITH(in the paint) 16:54 46-35 V 11

16:33 46-37 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,RAHMIR(in the paint)
16:15 FOUL  by LONGPRE,ANTHONY

GOOD FT by GASKINS JR.,RANDALL 16:15 47-37 V 10
GOOD FT by GASKINS JR.,RANDALL 16:15 48-37 V 11

16:15 SUB IN by DOUGLAS,MYLES
16:15 SUB OUT by LONGPRE,ANTHONY
16:01 48-40 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,LORENZO

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,RAHMIR
MISS 3PTR by BLACKMON,ISAIAH 15:39

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by KUZAVAS,DEIVYDAS 15:39
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:39
SUB IN by FLAGG,MARK 15:39
SUB OUT by KUZAVAS,DEIVYDAS 15:39

15:39 SUB IN by ASHLEY,DENNIS
15:39 SUB OUT by DALY,RYAN
15:23 48-42 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by DOUGLAS,MYLES(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,CAMERON
GOOD LAYUP by FLAGG,MARK(in the paint) 14:59 50-42 V 8

14:41 50-44 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,RAHMIR(in the paint)
FOUL  by FLAGG,MARK 14:41

14:41 50-45 V 5 GOOD FT by MOORE,RAHMIR
SUB IN by STEWART,TYLER 14:41
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MYLES 14:41
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,TYLER 14:21
REBOUND OFF by FLAGG,MARK --



MISS JUMPER by FLAGG,MARK 14:17
-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,LORENZO

13:53 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,RAHMIR
REBOUND DEF by BRAXTON,KEITH --
MISS LAYUP by BLACKMON,ISAIAH 13:30
REBOUND OFF by BLACKMON,ISAIAH --
MISS LAYUP by BLACKMON,ISAIAH 13:25

-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,MYLES
13:15 50-47 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,CAMERON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,RAHMIR
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:12

13:12 SUB IN by DALY,RYAN
13:12 SUB OUT by BROWN,CAMERON

MISS LAYUP by BRAXTON,KEITH 12:59
REBOUND OFF by FLAGG,MARK --
GOOD DUNK by FLAGG,MARK(in the paint) 12:54 52-47 V 5

12:33 MISS JUMPER by DALY,RYAN
-- REBOUND OFF by DALY,RYAN

12:30 MISS LAYUP by DALY,RYAN
BLOCK  by FLAGG,MARK 12:30
REBOUND DEF by BRAXTON,KEITH --
GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,TYLER(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:25 54-47 V 7
ASSIST  by BRAXTON,KEITH --

12:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR 12:18
SUB IN by THOMPSON,MYLES 12:18
SUB OUT by FLAGG,MARK 12:18
SUB OUT by GASKINS JR.,RANDALL 12:18

12:06 MISS 3PTR by ASHLEY,DENNIS
-- REBOUND OFF by DOUGLAS,MYLES

12:01 54-49 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by DOUGLAS,MYLES(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by STEWART,TYLER 11:41

-- REBOUND DEF by DALY,RYAN
11:33 TURNOVER  by DOUGLAS,MYLES

STEAL  by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR 11:33
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,MYLES(in the paint) 11:25 56-49 V 7
ASSIST  by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR --
FOUL  by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR 11:13

11:13 SUB IN by LONGPRE,ANTHONY
11:13 SUB IN by BROWN,CAMERON
11:13 SUB OUT by ASHLEY,DENNIS
11:13 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,LORENZO

FOUL  by BRAXTON,KEITH 11:03
FOUL  by STEWART,TYLER 10:51

10:51 56-50 V 6 GOOD FT by DALY,RYAN
10:51 56-51 V 5 GOOD FT by DALY,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,MYLES 10:39
REBOUND OFF by BLACKMON,ISAIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by BLACKMON,ISAIAH(in the paint) 10:33 58-51 V 7
FOUL  by BLACKMON,ISAIAH 10:26

10:07 MISS JUMPER by DALY,RYAN
-- REBOUND OFF by LONGPRE,ANTHONY

10:00 58-53 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by DOUGLAS,MYLES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LONGPRE,ANTHONY

TURNOVER  by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR 09:34
09:34 SUB IN by ASHLEY,DENNIS
09:34 SUB IN by EDWARDS,LORENZO
09:34 SUB OUT by LONGPRE,ANTHONY
09:34 SUB OUT by MOORE,RAHMIR
09:19 58-55 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by DALY,RYAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,LORENZO
MISS JUMPER by BRAXTON,KEITH 08:54



-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CAMERON
08:46 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,LORENZO

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,TYLER --
TURNOVER  by BLACKMON,ISAIAH 08:37
SUB IN by GASKINS JR.,RANDALL 08:37
SUB OUT by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR 08:37

08:12 58-58 GOOD 3PTR by DALY,RYAN
GOOD JUMPER by BLACKMON,ISAIAH(in the paint) 07:51 60-58 V 2

07:31 TURNOVER  by DALY,RYAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:31
SUB IN by FLAGG,MARK 07:31
SUB OUT by STEWART,TYLER 07:31

07:31 SUB IN by MOORE,RAHMIR
07:31 SUB OUT by ASHLEY,DENNIS
07:13 FOUL  by MOORE,RAHMIR
07:10 FOUL  by EDWARDS,LORENZO
07:10 SUB IN by LONGPRE,ANTHONY
07:10 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,LORENZO

GOOD JUMPER by BRAXTON,KEITH(in the paint) 06:53 62-58 V 4
06:34 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,RAHMIR

BLOCK  by FLAGG,MARK 06:34
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:23 62-61 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by DALY,RYAN
GOOD LAYUP by FLAGG,MARK(in the paint) 06:02 64-61 V 3

05:29 MISS 3PTR by DOUGLAS,MYLES
REBOUND DEF by BLACKMON,ISAIAH --
MISS LAYUP by BLACKMON,ISAIAH 05:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:53 MISS JUMPER by DOUGLAS,MYLES

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CAMERON
04:48 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,CAMERON

-- REBOUND OFF by LONGPRE,ANTHONY
04:44 MISS LAYUP by LONGPRE,ANTHONY

-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,RAHMIR
04:43 SUB IN by EDWARDS,LORENZO
04:43 SUB OUT by LONGPRE,ANTHONY
04:34 FOUL  by DALY,RYAN
04:34 TURNOVER  by DALY,RYAN

GOOD DUNK by FLAGG,MARK(in the paint) 04:13 66-61 V 5
FOUL  by FLAGG,MARK 03:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:57

03:57 66-62 V 4 GOOD FT by MOORE,RAHMIR
03:57 66-63 V 3 GOOD FT by MOORE,RAHMIR

MISS JUMPER by BRAXTON,KEITH 03:38
-- REBOUND DEF by DALY,RYAN

03:27 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,LORENZO
-- REBOUND OFF by DALY,RYAN

03:23 MISS LAYUP by DALY,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by BLACKMON,ISAIAH --

03:22 FOUL  by DALY,RYAN
MISS 3PTR by BLACKMON,ISAIAH 02:59
REBOUND OFF by FLAGG,MARK --
MISS LAYUP by FLAGG,MARK 02:56
REBOUND OFF by FLAGG,MARK --
GOOD LAYUP by FLAGG,MARK(in the paint) 02:51 68-63 V 5

02:36 MISS LAYUP by DALY,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by BRAXTON,KEITH --

02:28 FOUL  by EDWARDS,LORENZO
GOOD JUMPER by BRAXTON,KEITH(in the paint) 02:09 70-63 V 7

02:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:55 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MYLES --



GOOD JUMPER by GASKINS JR.,RANDALL(in the paint) 01:31 72-63 V 9
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,MYLES --

01:15 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,RAHMIR
REBOUND DEF by BRAXTON,KEITH --

01:09 FOUL  by DALY,RYAN
GOOD FT by BRAXTON,KEITH 01:09 73-63 V 10
GOOD FT by BRAXTON,KEITH 01:09 74-63 V 11

01:00 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,LORENZO
REBOUND DEF by BRAXTON,KEITH --

00:58 FOUL  by BROWN,CAMERON
GOOD FT by BRAXTON,KEITH 00:58 75-63 V 12
GOOD FT by BRAXTON,KEITH 00:58 76-63 V 13

00:51 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,RAHMIR
REBOUND DEF by BLACKMON,ISAIAH --
GOOD 3PTR by BRAXTON,KEITH 00:27 79-63 V 16

00:12 MISS JUMPER by DOUGLAS,MYLES
REBOUND DEF by FLAGG,MARK --


